DHCF transitioned from its prior LTCC to a new vendor in Q4 FY18, and the 

information provided below represents legacy data from the prior contractor’s data and 

information gathered through the District’s newly implemented care management system.  

The LTCC received a total of thirteen thousand seven hundred and twenty-one (13,721) 

referrals for PCA services from October 2017 through January 23, 2019.  Of these, five 

thousand two hundred fifty-six (5,256) were referred prior to the transition to the new 

vendor, and eight thousand four hundred sixty-five (8,465) were referred to the new 

assessment contractor.   

Across both vendors, the LTCC conducted five thousand four hundred fifty-seven (5,457) 

total assessments from October 2017 through January 23, 2019. Of that number, four 

thousand two hundred forty-four (4,244) were completed since the transition to the new 

vendor in Q4 FY18.  

Of the 4,244 assessments completed since the transition to a new assessment contractor 

and care management system, three thousand three hundred thirty-four (3,334) resulted in 

an approval of nursing facility level of care. For the remaining 910 assessments, 

individuals did not meet the criteria for PCA services and were therefore determined 

ineligible.  

DHCF’s LTCC customarily takes steps to prevent, detect, and report cases of fraud,

[...]

(4) medically needy pregnant women; and (5) individuals that are 65 

years of age or older, blind or disabled; 

 Under 19 years of age and qualify for TEFRA/Katie Beckett, with income at 

or below 300 percent of the SSI FBR; resources equal to or less than two 

thousand and six hundred dollars ($2,600) after application of a disregard of 

all countable resources between two thousand and six hundred dollars 

($2,600) and four thousand dollars ($4,000); have a disability which can be 

expected to result in death or to last for at least 12 months; and have a level of 

care that is typically provided in a hospital, intermediate care facility, or a 

nursing facility;